the acquisition, on 25 August 2016, of 396,676 ordinary shares of CTT at the average price of €6.68/share. 

Hence, following this transaction, the Member of the Board of Directors Manuel Carlos de Mello 

Champalimaud currently holds, directly and indirectly, 12,719,729 (twelve million seven hundred nineteen 

thousand seven hundred and twenty-nine) shares representing 8.48% of the share capital and voting rights of 

CTT. The holding of these shares is broken down as follows: 

Directly held: 284,885 

Held by Gestmin, SGPS, S.A.: 12,434,844 

Total: 12,719,729 

Under the terms and for the purposes of the Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/523 of 10 March